

APR 2 3 2008

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD TOTAL OF HIS

LAND AND LAKES CO., JMC OPERATIONS, INC., and NBD TRU COMPANY OF ILLINOIS as trustee Trust No. 2624 EG,	)	otate OF ILLINOIS Official Board
Petitioners,	)	
v.	) PCB No. 94-195 (Land Sitin	ng Review)
VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE,	)	
Respondent,	)	
COUNTY OF WILL,	)	
Intervenor.	)	
	TICE OF FILING	
Illinois Pollution Control Board I James R. Thompson Center J 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500	Halloran, Hearing Officer Pollution Control Board R. Thompson Center st Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 o, IL 60601  Matthew L. Guzmar Office of the Will C 121 North Chicago Joliet, IL 60432	n Jounty State's Attorney
Dykema Gossett PLLC 111 North Ottawa Street	cader Raymond E. Hollow Johnson & Wilson Village Clerk lack Road, 2nd Floor Village of Romeovil L 60435 13 Montrose Drive Romeoville, IL 604	ile
the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Co	that I have today caused the filing wit Board, a Withdrawal of Counsel from Operations, Inc., and NBD Trust Com	n representation

as trustee under Trust No. 2624 EG.

Dated: April 23, 2008

By:

Jessica L. Gonzalez 4101 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555 (630) 821-2396



## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDAPR 2 3 2008

LAND AND LAKES CO., JMC OPERATIONS, INC., and NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS as trustee under Trust No. 2624 EG,	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board )
Petitioners,	)
v.	) PCB No. 94-195 (Land Siting Review)
VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE,	
Respondent,	\(\frac{1}{2}\)
COUNTY OF WILL,	) }
Intervenor.	<i>)</i>

## WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

With permission of Petitioners, the undersigned attorney hereby withdraws as counsel for Petitioners, LAND AND LAKES CO., JMC OPERATIONS, INC., and NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS in this case. The new counsel of record will be Katherine P. O'Halleran at Winston & Strawn LLP. I formerly worked at Winston & Strawn.

Dated: April 23, 2008

Respectfully submitted,

LAND AND LAKES CO., JMC OPERATIONS, INC., and NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS as Trustee under Trust No. 2624 EG

Rw

lessica L. Gonzalez

Jessica L. Gonzalez 4101 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555 (630) 821-2396

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, an attorney, certify that I have caused a copy of the foregoing WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL to be served upon:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Richard J. Kavanagh Dykema Gossett PLLC 111 North Ottawa Street Joliet, IL 60432-4222

Matthew L. Guzman Assistant States Attorney Office of the Will County State's Attorney 121 North Chicago Street Joliet, IL 60432 Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Jessica L. Gonzalez 0/Kp)

Ray Meader Tracy, Johnson & Wilson 2801 Black Road, 2nd Floor Joliet, IL 60435

Raymond E. Holloway Village Clerk Village of Romeoville 13 Montrose Drive Romeoville, IL 60446

by causing the same to be deposited in the U.S. Mail, first class, postage prepaid, on this day.

Dated: April 23, 2008

Bv

Jessica L. Gonzalez 4101 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555 (630) 821-2396